

Hammersmith and Fulham

Hayden Glassey
Senior Investigations and Information Officer, H and F In Touch

Room 229
Hammersmith Town Hall
King Street
Hammersmith London
W6 9JU
Tel: 020 8753 2532
Email: Hayden.Glassey@lbhf.gov.uk
Web: www.lbhf.gov.uk



18 April 2013

Our reference: 544416

Dear Sir/Madam

Thank you for your request for information received on 15 March 2013.

Your request

- 1) For the past 24 months - a monthly total of PCNs issued and revenue from PCNs - for each of the of the highest 10 contravention locations enforced by CCTV cameras in the London Borough of Hammersmith & Fulham.*
- 2) Please supply (if it exists) any information about traffic flow in the borough (only over last 3 years) for any site using CCTV for the issuing of PCNs that shows that CCTV enforcement has improved traffic flow at any such site and that might suggest improved compliance by drivers.*

Our response

This request is being handled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

- 1) For the past 24 months - a monthly total of PCNs issued and revenue from PCNs - for each of the of the highest 10 contravention locations enforced by CCTV cameras in the London Borough of Hammersmith & Fulham.*

I can confirm that the Council does hold this information. Please see the attached spreadsheet.

- 2) Please supply (if it exists) any information about traffic flow in the borough (only over last 3 years) for any site using CCTV for the issuing of PCNs that shows that CCTV enforcement has improved traffic flow at any such site and that might suggest improved compliance by drivers.*

The Council does not hold any information showing a relationship between traffic flow and CCTV.

I am writing to inform you that we have searched our records and some of the information you requested is not held by Hammersmith and Fulham. The Council holds information about traffic flow in the Borough, but not the relationship between traffic flow and CCTV. If you would like the information about traffic flow, please confirm this and we will consider this as a separate request for information.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of this response, please contact the h&f InTouch team, who will decide whether to refer the matter to the Council's Information Manager for an internal review.

You can write to the h&f InTouch team at Room 229, Hammersmith Town Hall, King Street, London W6 9JU, or email: handfintouch@lbhf.gov.uk. If you are registered for self-service, via the Council's My Account portal, you can also do this online: [Click here to complete the form](#)

You can also obtain further information from the Information Commissioner's Office at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF

Tel: 08456 306060

Website: www.ico.gov.uk

Enquiries: www.ico.gov.uk/Global/online_enquiries.aspx

Yours faithfully

Hayden Glassey
Senior Investigations and Information Officer